506065042 05/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6111757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER AS LISTED ON SCHEDULE A previously recorded on Reel 052369 Frame 0500. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER IS 16/345,170 AS LISTED ON SCHEDULE A IN THE ASSIGNMENT SUBMITTED HEREWITH.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVIVE PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	02/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLIVE THERAPEUTICS, LLC
Street Address:	504 CONCORD AVENUE
City:	BELMONT
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16345170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012776-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA C. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Maria C. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

506065042

source=Revive_Olive#page1.tif source=Revive_Olive#page2.tif source=Revive_Olive#page3.tif

source=Revive_Olive#page4.tif

506010198 04/10/2020 NOT FOR RECORDATION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6056908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVIVE PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	02/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLIVE THERAPEUTICS, LLC
Street Address:	504 CONCORD AVENUE
City:	BELMONT
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62413328
Application Number:	16354170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011207-0001,-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA C. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Maria C. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2011207_0003_0001_Confirmatory_Assignment#page1.tif source=2011207_0003_0001_Confirmatory_Assignment#page2.tif source=2011207_0003_0001_Confirmatory_Assignment#page3.tif

CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Patent Assignment is entered into by and between **REVIVE PHARMACEUTICALS LLC**, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Revive"), and **OLIVE THERAPEUTICS**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Olive").

WHEREAS, patent applications and patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and a part of this agreement (collectively, the "Patents"), are assigned to Revive by virtue of assignment from at least one inventor;

WHEREAS, Revive and Olive entered into an Assignment Agreement effective February 6, 2020 (the "Transfer");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Transfer, the Patents were sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned, and delivered by Revive to Olive;

WHEREAS, Olive and Revive wish to confirm that Revive has sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned, and delivered and/or does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Olive, Revive's whole past, present, and future right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Olive and Revive wish to confirm that Revive has not sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned, or delivered, and is not hereby selling, conveying, transferring, assigning, or delivering any liabilities to Olive.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Transfer and in consideration of the terms set forth therein, Revive hereby confirms that it has sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned, and delivered and/or does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Olive, Revives's whole past, present, and future right, title, and interest, free from all encumbrances, in and throughout the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the Patents, including any right of priority thereto. For the avoidance of doubt, Revive has not sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned, or delivered, and is not hereby selling, conveying, transferring, assigning, or delivering, and Olive has not purchased, assumed, or received, any liabilities of Revive. This Confirmation of Patent Assignment applies i) to the Patents, and ii) to any patent application that is based in whole or in part on the Patents, including any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and other patent application(s), including any patent application(s) that claim foreign priority to or domestic benefit of the Patents. Also this Confirmation of Patent Assignment pertains to any and all other rights, privileges, and advantages, including any and all rights to damages, profits, or recoveries of any nature for past, present, and future infringement of the Patents, arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties, or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any such patent(s) as may issue thereon including any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries; said patent applications and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by Olive for its own use and for each of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Revive had Olive and Revive not entered into the Transfer.

AND for the same consideration, Revive hereby covenants and agrees to and with Olive, their successors, legal representatives and assigns that Revive will, at the cost and expense of Revive, sign all

9632333v1 -1-

papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the recordation of this Confirmation of Patent Assignment to Olive.

AND Revive hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents of the United States arising from such United States patents and patent applications included in the Patents to Olive, its respective successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Confirmation of Patent Assignment to be executed on the date(s) indicated below.

By: I Guttach Kingt
Name: Elizabeth Quattrocki Knight

Revive Pharmaceuticals LLC

Title:	Manager	
Date:	02-26-2020	

Olive	Thera	peutics,	TIC

By:	I. Guttanki Kinht	

Name: Elizabeth Quattrocki Knight

Title: Ma	nager	
Date:	02-26-2020	

[Signature Page to Confirmation of Patent Assignment]

9632333vI -2-

SCHEDULE A

£G.K. 5-15-20

"Patents"

_ ~~~~~				
Patent Application Number	Jurisdiction	Current Status		
62/413,328	PRO	Expired		
PCT/US2017/058533	PCT	Nationalized		
16/354,170 16/345,170	US	Pending		
3,042,032	CA	Pending		
17863896.1	EP	Pending		

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

9632333v1 -3-

RECORDED: 05/18/2020